

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in SBCRL No.  
305/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN AT  
JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shiv Kumar Koli, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Bansali, Adv.  
Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner has circulated a  
letter with a request for adjournment of the matter on the  
ground that the Advocate on Record is being operated upon.

The matter stands adjourned for four weeks.

(KALYANI GUPTA)  
SR. P.A.

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER