

ITEM NO.51

COURT NO.11

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).2168/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 09/04/2008 in SBCRL
No.305/1985 of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 18/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr. V. Sushant, Adv.
Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shiv Kumar Koli, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Bansal, Adv.
Dr. V.P. Appan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As requested by the learned counsel for the respondent, the case is adjourned by eight weeks. However, the request for filing counter affidavit is rejected. The parties may file additional documents within four weeks from today.

(Vishal Anand)
Sr.P.A.

(Mithlesh Gupta)
Court Master